

CITY COUNCIL Thursday, April 11, 2024, 4:45 PM BACKYARD BBQ – 1695 MORGAN'S POINT RD

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORGAN'S POINT RESORT, TEXAS WILL CONVENE AT THE LOCATION AND TIMES STATED ABOVE TO ALLOW THE CITY COUNCILMEMBERS TO ACQUAINT THEMSELVES WITH CITY MANAGER POSITION FINALISTS. THIS MEETING IS FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY AND NO FORMAL ACTION OR VOTES WILL BE TAKEN. AS A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL MAY BE PRESENT, THIS NOTICE IS BEING POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 551 TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT.

\s\ Camille Bowser, City Secretary